GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

PB5000040-00 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE SYSTEM
PB6000104-00 PIPING SYSTEM (UPPER)
PB6000106-00 PIPING SYSTEM (LOWER)
PC1000683-00 OUTRIGGER SYSTEM (H)
PD1000676-00 SWING SYSTEM
PF1000783-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG3000046-00 JIB SYSTEM
PG5000054-00 BOOM SYSTEM
PH5000045-01 SAFETY SYSTEM
PK1000838-00 FRAME

PK5000047-02 CAB SYSTEM
PL5000047-00 CONTROL SYSTEM
PM1000032-01 LUBRICATION DEVICES
PN1000751-01 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES
PR5000062-00 DRIVING POWER SYSTEM
PS5000034-00 STEERING & SUSPENSION
PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001340-01 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001805-11 OPTION UNIT,1
PY2000275-04 OPTION UNIT,2
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+250N+4+00102+4+BOOM+2+JIBFAJH2M2D

GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 (Frssessss) - WINCH ASSY (MOUNT) 1
2 36095270000 | HOOK (SHEAVE 4 PC'S) 1
3 36096840000  HOOK ASSY (AUX.) 1
4 37001800060 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 1

37001805280 | ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE) 1
5 37001806890 | ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE) 1
37001805020 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 1
6 (rrxxxxea) | SOCKET,ROPE 1
7 (Fr*sesxxr) | SOCKET,ROPE (SEIZING ) 1
8 (rrxxxxex) | INDICATOR ASSY,DRUM 1

000006



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remark

1

(***********)

OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (ISO)

1

000012



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS

FA A i )
ACCESSORIES & TOOLS

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

PD5080010-00 DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (BOOM)
PD5090002-00 DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (JIB)
PD5090011-00 DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (JIB)
PD5160019-00 DISPLAY (MFD)

PD5160019-00 DISPLAY (MFD)

PD5170002-00 DISTRIBUTOR

PD5180039-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (F-LEFT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180040-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (F-RIGHT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180041-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-LEFT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180042-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-RIGHT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180068-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-RIGHT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180109-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-RIGHT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180110-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-RIGHT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180111-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (L-LEFT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180112-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (F-RIGHT:WITH HOSE)
PD5180113-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-LEFT:WITH HOSE)
PD5200002-03 DOOR ASSY

PD5200003-00 DOOR ASSY (SLIDE MECHANISM)
PE5020414-00 ELEC.ASSY (MARKER LAMP)
PE5020820-04 ELEC.ASSY (SWING FRAME)

PE5020821-05 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER,X,H)

PE5020823-00 ELEC.ASSY (H,OUTRIGGER)

PE5020824-06 ELEC.ASSY (CAB)

PE5020825-00 ELEC.ASSY (GSMT)

PE5020863-00 ELEC.ASSY (SEARCHLIGHT)

PE5020864-00 ELEC.ASSY (GREASE)

PE5020865-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO ANTENNA & SPEAKER)
PE5020983-01 ELEC.ASSY (SATELLITE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL)
PE5050013-01 ELEC.ASSY,BOOM

PE5210020-01 ENGINE ASSY (CUMMINS)

PE5220002-00 EVAPORATOR ASSY

PE5230031-01 EXHAUST ASSY

PF1050277-04 HOOK (SHEAVE 2 PC'S)

PF1050556-00 HOOK (SHEAVE 4 PC'S)

PF1070031-00 ROPE,WIRE (TESAC)

PF1070031-00 ROPE,WIRE (TESAC)

PF1070033-00 ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE)

PF1070033-00 ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE)

PF1090003-01 SOCKET,ROPE (SEIZING )

PF1090006-01 SOCKET,ROPE

PF5010002-00 FAN ASSY

PF5020003-00 FENDER ASSY (FRONT)

PF5030019-00 FILTER ASSY

PF5030020-00 FILTER ASSY

PF5030021-00 FILTER ASSY

PF5030022-02 FILTER ASSY

PF5030024-00 FILTER ASSY

PF5030029-00 FILTER ASSY

PF5100355-00 FRAME ASSY

PF5140004-00 FILTER (FUEL PRE)

PF5160001-00 FUSE ASSY (SPARE FUSE)

PG1070197-00 REEL,HOSE

PG1070198-00 REEL,HOSE

PG1120249-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

PG5280001-00 GLASS ASSY

PH1100076-00 DETECTOR,0VER FRONT AREA
PH5030751-01 HARNESS (L=690)

PH5031282-00 HARNESS

PH5031586-00 HARNESS (SWP TO AMP)

PH5031896-00 HARNESS (SCT)

PH5032744-01 HARNESS (FAJ)

PH5032745-00 HARNESS (R-SWING FRAME)
PH5032746-00 HARNESS (L-SWING FRAME)
PH5032747-00 HARNESS (BOOM)

000022



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PB1340083-02 VALVE,SOLENOID CONTROL

206 207

209 215 205 203 204

206

222

214 217 211

218

463 461 465 464 460 332




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

81 37002001280 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
82 80181306012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X12
83 34202540810 | SUPPORT 1

101 80520045009 | BEARING,ROLLER 2

111 80516006004 | BEARING,BALL 2

121 34202093901 | SUPPORT 1

131 34353755100 | SUPPORT 1

132 34446064100 | SUPPORT 1

000027



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PB5260126-02 BOX ASSY (BATTERY RELAY)

Ry FY—ertyF YU b=b—TA
BATTERY®BATTERY RELAY CABLE

Ty RE=F=r=TN
GRID HEATER CABLE

19

18

17
Fihyr=yoba=2 F=J7N ZE=F=—o 9FUUL= F=TF M
ALTERNATOR®FUSE CABLE STARTER®BATTERY RELAY CABLE

TR




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
15 36804915010 | O-RING (CASE) 1
24 36804915020 | PIN 1
25 36804915030 | RING 1
34 36805795020 | HARNESS 1
35 36805795030  HARNESS 1
47 36806815060 | RUBBER (FRONT) 1
50 36806815050 | SCREW,TAPPING (3X8) 3
51 36806905030 | PLATE,NAME 1
52 36804915080 | LABEL (SELIAL) 1

101 36806905010 | CASE ASSY(LOWER) 1
102 36804915100 | GUARD ASSY (HAND) 1
103 36804915110 | COVER ASSY (BATTERY) 1
104 36806905020 | LEVER ASSY (TRIGGER) 1
106 36804925030 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
107 36804915160 | CASE ASSY (FRONT) 1
108 36804925040 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
109 36804915150 | SWITCH ASSY 1
111 36804917530 | HOLDER (BATTERY) 1
201 36804915170 | STRAP 1
900 36806900000  BOX,OPERATION 1

000036







GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PC5350002-00 CONDENSER ASSY

100

-




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PC5420013-00 CONTROLLER (TTC-60)

100

| ——




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

PC5570187-00 COVER ASSY (PLUG)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PC5650039-00 CABLE (BATTERY RERAY-STATER MOTOR)

10

1 NsFUUL- (Mgi viess
BATTERY RELAY

Il

@ 29-9E-9
STARTER MOTOR




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PC5710002-01 CALIPER ASSY

100

. @ :SEAL KIT KEY NO,30 i
1 _ |




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PC6390012-02 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

AIPACKING SET KEY NO, 80 (KEY NQ.4,5,6:7:8,11,12,13,14,15

d

AIPACKING SET KEY NO, 81 (KEY NO.4:5:6:748:11413,14,15)

21

18,19 é




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

PD5020024-00 DERRICK ASSY (MOUNT)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PD5090011-00 DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (JIB)

100

19 22

25

21




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PD5180041-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-LEFT:WITH HOSE)

Y

™ Cems~emen
N NNDN

)

O

O

&)

PORT NO,

PORT NO.

KEY NO.

CONNECTION POINT

(1)

5

1160

RLZ YRV YLTT o
R-=LEFT SUSPENSION CYL.UPPER

8

(2]

930

RLZ M TEYF o
R-LEFT KING FIN UPPER

900

RLZ hRFTUIw U5
R=LEFT STEERING CYL.

RL7 74 Oq KL/
R-LEFT TIE ROD END

1160

RWZ FAFTUTO R
R-LEFT STEERING RQD

g 3|&|2|¢&

RL7 MRV D7
R=LEFT SUSPENSION CYL.LOWER

50




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PD5180112-00 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (F-RIGHT:WITH HOSE)

N\

™ as@eei~NI®O 1
] ]
N D DN DN

;\.
N"'l-.

-
r
L =]

P

Y

50

W 7/ @b >
. O O O
=] 9
B @) o O
| ® ® o
|
[ 1HA-Mo,
1P()I?T Hotz 1TEM Ne. $4l%/CONNECTION PORT
FOR ITEM 1
@ 5 F3{ M504 79n'
1 F RIGHT SUSPENSION CYLINDER UPPER
Q
) 6 F3{HEA | pan
F RIGHT KINGPIN UPPER
@ 7 I EEE
I F RIGHT STEERING CYLINDER
© s |FABmFDF
F RIGHT TIE ROD END
®
) 9 F3{b257150 Dol
1 F RIGHT STEERING ROD
F RIGHT SUSPENSION CYLINDER LOWER




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PE5020820-04 ELEC.ASSY (SWING FRAME)

S#M/3 PLACES

30 50.67

31 - 103

c T E— -
!:'G; 165 CNCBS2 R* B!-‘I I4 N2QJ0 14 17
SWING T fERT 13150 = N1880
VARNING Lave 157 71,72 O3 WORK LAMP - ! Nl
" = &
17136 :,,-(l. i 5 - 91:92 , 60 cnoass
USp “ i ure DE?Al-ngﬁemnn
— & LOUD SPEAKER

5s% /5 PLACES

— FRONT

33 - 91,92
CN1934

WORK LAMP

CN0526
| , CN0525 - -
__{..‘."“- | \ \<2
\__., b 34,50 =550,671 Y
17,21 — ===y ono1 73 (—ET Il " A

\§
, Nt T A

ot h_n-aw,,/ J° 0 g
AR, o= ﬂmi" T

Vo X
17,21 307 27V /‘\
46 47 4 P

)
17,36 1 13 EI;OUND 13 13 .
24 24 67 70



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 34932090100 | HARNESS (MAIN) 1 FB9061
34932090101 | HARNESS (MAIN) 1 FB9062
2 34932090200 | HARNESS (AIR) 1
3 (Frxrxxea) | BOX ASSY (VCU) 1
4 (FreHewsasr) - BOX ASSY (BATTERY RELAY) 1
5 34932090300 | HARNESS (DEF) 1
6 34932090400 | HARNESS (TRANSMISSION) 1
7 34932090500 | HARNESS (STARTER MOTOR) 1
8 34932090600 | HARNESS (REAR STEERING) 1
9 44430680200 | BUZZER ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
10 34931933000 | LAMP,COMBINATION (R) 1
1 34931933500 | LAMP,COMBINATION (L) 1
12 34931934000 | LAMP,BACKUP 1
13 34931934500 | LAMP,BACKUP 1
14 34932094100 | SUPPORT 2
15 34932093000 | LAMP,HEAD (LED,ASSY ONLY) 2
16 34932023000 | LAMP,COMBINATION 2 FB9664
34932263200 | LAMP ASSY,COMBINATION 2 FB9665
17 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5 FB9664
90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5 FB9665
18 90101205016 | BOLT 4 M5X16 FB9664
19 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5 FB9664
20 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
21 90303290500 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 5 FB9664
22 34931825100 | LAMP,TURN SIGNAL 1 FB9664
34932265100 | LAMP,TURN SIGNAL 2 FB9665
23 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 4 FB9664
24 80172304016 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X16 FB9664
80172304016 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X16 FB9665
25 34931825200 | LAMP,TURN SIGNAL 1 FB9664
26 34931041400 | LAMP ASSY,LICENSE 1 FB9664
34932261400 | LAMP,LICENSE (ASSY ONLY) 1 FB9665
27 90201200400 | NUT 3 M4 FB9664
90201200400 | NUT 1 M4 FB9665
28 90303290400 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 4
29 80192485014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 4 M5X14
30 42433330020 | PLUG (2 POLES,FEMALE) 1
31 90201201000 | NUT 2 M10
32 90303291000 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 10 FB8996
90303291000 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 10 FB8997
33 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 3 M10 FB9061
90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M10 FB9062
34 90201201200 | NUT 1 M12
35 90303290600 | WASHER,PLAIN 26 6
36 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
37 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16 FB9401
90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M8X16 FB9402
38 34930430200 | SUPPORT 1
39 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 25 M8
40 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE N M6
41 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 21 M8X14
42 82100002011 | CLAMP 1 WRC15
43 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 4 3
44 80171303012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X12
45 90201200300 | NUT 4 M3
46 37000600120 | CLAMP 19 WR45
47 82100002019 | CLAMP 15 WR40
48 82100002018 | CLAMP 2 WR35
49 82100002020 | CLAMP 15 WR28 FB8529
50 82100002014 | CLAMP 23 WR20
51 82100002012 | CLAMP 42 WR18
52 82100002010 | CLAMP 8 WR15
53 82100002006 | CLAMP 61 WR10 FB9061

000107




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remar

1

abhwON

36171550000
36172650000
34355300100
80197586012
34494770200
91810132530

CONTROLLER (GSMT)
CONTROLLER (GSMT)
HARNESS (GSMT)
SCREW,MACHINE
ANTENNA (GPS,ASSY ONLY)
FASTENER

Ol = A = -

M6X12

FB8677

FB8676

000110



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seric
1 (FrH*swsrsr) | ACCESSORY LIST (ENGINE:MOUNTING PARTS) 1
2 (Frxxxxmak) | ACCESSORY LIST (ELECTRICAL DEVICE) 1
100 36361840000 | ENGINE ASSY (CUMMINS) 1

000116




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PF1070031-00 ROPE,WIRE (TESAC)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PF5020003-00 FENDER ASSY (FRONT)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PF5030029-00 FILTER ASSY




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PG1120249-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

\‘% #f;__‘:@ _H 1 EE%J

| [===g




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PH5031896-00 HARNESS (SCT)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

PH5032748-00 HARNESS (BOOM TOP)

2 - 21




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PH5032755-03 HARNESS (MAIN)

100
CNOO?6
CNO4D4
1
C -] -4 CN
$ CNOA0G HnlbH Rk
CN il B
c Il 11 1
NOE0A e/ GHIELDZ
I
CNOSOS e Bl
cN SHIELDA1 SHIELDE6
e o2 SHIELDS2
CNOGDE SH| SHIELD3|A

-
et

1 CNOT24 rinnnrnnn
= \ CNOGOT 3 ELTTTA
CN1F76
EQ07 EQ45 r

CN1888

CN1474

13




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
1 82182819823 | DIODE 14 1.5A
2 82182819834 | DIODE 2 1.5A
3 82122704200 | CAP 1
4 82181809920 | RESISTANCE 1 1.3 KILO-OHM ,0.5W
5 82182819822 | DIODE 3 3A
100 34355271011 | HARNESS (MAIN,IN CAB) 1

000160



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

100

34734630100

HARNESS (HALOGEN CONVERSION)

1

000166



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PH5034324-00 HARNESS (EARTH LINE)

100

®




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37010101650 | PIN 1
2 37001400370 | SPRING 1
3 37003000150 | STOPPER 1
4 80136332020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 3.2X20

000176



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
2 (Fr*swwsssy | PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK 12T) 1
3 36094150001 | HOOK (SHEAVE 2 PC'S) 1
4 (Fr*sesxss) | NAME PLATE ASSY (NOTES ON HOOK USAGE) 1

000182




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
P11120138-04 VALVE,SOLENOID

300

| 108

| —

T b
P

..---.___-____
I'-“I___“_“‘L
—fr ————————

L T S N

58 —

\

102 103




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
P11120234-01 VALVE,SOLENOID (UCHIDA)

300
| _ _ _ _
I
12 12
sol .3 sOl.b |
B ||
I
50L. 8 l‘_A SOL.D
AR
I
/NN \
| 11 17 9 7 8
300
I - - - - 1
I
257
B T T i |
sol.a sol.D |
I
259 171 256 263 115 109 213 160 I




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
P11120345-00 VALVE,SOLENOID

200

A

102 12 101 9 8 15




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
Pi1140116-01 VALVE,CHECK

30




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
P11250142-00 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE

LA \
Lo ==
D |pEC R .




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
1 36132640000 | DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH (JIB) 1
2 90101206012 | BOLT 4 M6X12
3 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
4 82100002002 | CLAMP 2 WR6
5 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 3 M6
6 34364151100 | COVER 1
7 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X14
8 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
9 80136320016 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2X16
10 82100002014 | CLAMP 1 WR20
11 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
31 82400000201 | GROMMET 2 KG-016

000214



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34961080100 | SUPPORT 1
2 36684510000 | TACHOGRAPH 1 00041¢
3 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 4 3
4 80172303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X8
5 80192485012 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M5X12
6 82400000135 | GROMMET 1
7 91810132530 | FASTENER 2

000219



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc
1 34222290030 | JIB ASSY,1 1
2 34222290040 | JIB ASSY,2 1
3 34222290100 | ROD (LEFT) 1
4 34222290200 | ROD (RIGHT) 1
5 36054410000 | CYLINDER ASSY (JIB TELESCOPING) 1
6 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-M6F FE
7 37010103740 | PIN 2
8 37000200650 | PIN,SNAP 2
9 80602110400 | RING,RITAINING 2 R40
10 37000139550 | PIN 2
11 12434402040 | SPRING 2
12 80171305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X8
13 90171112025 | BOLT 6 M12X25
14 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
15 37000547820 | PLATE 2
16 37002005750 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
17 37000548810 | PLATE 2 T=1.0
18 37000548820 | PLATE 2 T=0.6
19 37001506130 | BOLT 4
20 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
21 80136316010 | PIN,SPLIT 4 1.6X10
22 34222290600 | SUPPORT 1
23 37000149160 | PIN 1
24 37000307990 | SPACER 2 L=42
25 37000547850 | PLATE 2
26 90171110016 | BOLT 1 M10X16
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 19 10
28 37000137100 | PIN 1
29 37001009650 | SHEAVE ASSY 1
30 37000311790 | SPACER 2 L=8
31 37000149590 | PIN 1
32 37001009890 | SHEAVE ASSY (LICHARZ,ASSY ONLY) 1 FB9521
33 16311007000 | SPACER 2 L=3.5
34 37000513430 | PLATE 1
35 37002011580 | PLATE,SLIDE 4
36 90172106014 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X14
37 37002001210 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 75X25XT15
38 33220225200 | SHIM 8 T=1
39 33220225210 | SHIM 4 T=0.6
40 37010103680 | PIN 2
41 90101210016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
42 34200880020 | PLATE 2 T=9
43 37000539080 | PLATE 20 T=1.0
44 37000539070 | PLATE 6 T=0.5
45 90101210022 | BOLT 8 M10X22
46 37002010440 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 50X30XT21
47 32200180700 | PLATE 4 T=0.5
48 90171106008 | BOLT 4 M6X8
49 32200215100 | RETAINER 2
50 37000182410 | PIN 1
51 37000201130 | PIN,SNAP 1 FB8631
34220470090 | PIN,SNAP 1 FB8632
52 34221570200 | COVER 1
53 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
54 90171108016 | BOLT 4 M8X16
55 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-PT1/8
56 34221570300 | PLATE 2
57 90101208012 | BOLT 6 M8X12
58 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 10 8
59 90101210014 | BOLT 6 M10X14
82 36093861100 | BEARING,BALL 2 FB8486
80513006207 | BEARING,BALL 2 FB8487
200 34222290020 | JIB ASSY 1

000223



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PJ5080049-00 JOINT ASSY

100




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PL5020154-01 LAMP ASSY (HALOGEN)

AL on=XR 1
MAIN HARNESS |

A

NOREN (BARH)
BUMPER:LEFT SIDE (SYMMETRICAL WITH RIGHT SIDE)

Hi/Lo/A7
Hi/Lo BALVE

LEFT SIDE : CNO700
RIGHT SIDE:I CNO702

Ay kBT

HEAD LAMP

LEFT SIDE :1CNO701
RIGHT SIDE:CNO703




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PL5260317-00 LOAD CHART BOOKLET (FOR RIGGING PERSONNEL)

[MRBYAL) LUBRLT AL,
SEE THE CCRRESPONDING " PARTS LIST.,”




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB

FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

CUhHhWN-=-

34931937510
34931937520
34931937530
34931937540
34931937550
34931933500

LENS (RED)

LENS (UMBER)
BULB,LAMP (24V)
BULB,LAMP (24V)
REFLECTOR
LAMP,COMBINATION (L)

1

o I T N N

000244




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (Fr*eeerss) | MOUNT ASSY (CAMERA) 1
2 (rrxxxxe) | MOUNT ASSY (CAMERA CONTROLLER) 1

000250



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PM5210012-03 MOTOR ASSY,OIL

500 —




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+250N+4+00102+4+BOOM+2+JIBFAJH2M2D

GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Ren

1

82151213051

BATTERY (PANASONIC,130F51)

1

000260



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PN5011515-02 NAME PLATE ASSY (LOWER 1)

FRONT -

PT
#FBB400~#FBE6E5

PT
#FBE8400~#FBE6E5

HEFZ> pUH XB7Fo buH
H-0/R X-0/R




m@//

GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PN5011520-01 NAME PLATE ASSY (CAB)

TDNEA

2

O R <
J Yf-'ﬂ- AN 3
R4

o
[y
A

Jf“w1v

TDN PATTERN

i
R
B ]
~ g X
3
“IW@% &
s R N
=k
ISR

{TDNRF)

INSTRUMENT PANEL

=3
Lo
15

[
30
I
I

_i
29
0

IN CAB

*+ 7RER
LEFT SIDE

IN CAB

F+7ALL
LEFT UPPER




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 34497811100 | PLATE,NAME 1

000275




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PO1080001-02 PLATE,NAME (LOW NOISE MARK)

YEBRCOWTE, BRgHES - EXBRETHAG ZE0N,

FOR THIS NAMEPLATE.CONTACT
TADANO DISTRIBUTOR OR DEALER.



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PO5040022-04 OPE.ASSY,BRAKE (UPPER)

~CABM
cnasuzé E
AR I NF 2 —TRSHR
WINDING POSITION

30431

d &4




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34323211100 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 34323231200 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 34323033200 | PLATE,NAME 1

000292




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PO5260095-02 OUTER COVERING ASSY(SWING FRAME)

21,22 . LEFT SIDE



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PO5260110-00 OUTER COVERING ASSY (FENDER,ALUMINUM )

WOV

LR TS

N



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PP5120033-01 PARTS ASSY,GREASE (AXLE)

41
16 32 29 ;r\’\?__%
\n, { ()
N
& L/
A - 6 1
9y%/9 PLACES B ﬁg‘t .

3IyH/3 PLACES

c
27 35
29 34

22 i
=4 |
- 1]

D i

25 %/2 PLACES E
6 34

.

“}L
2572 PLACES H
4 40
42
16 32 2 16
%— E_%_ =3 6
K ™ M

25 %/2 PLACES L

R #%/SYMMETRY

1 R34 bZZPUF007
BIGHT STEERLING LOCKS
1 FZApR2IULEZ w1}
FRONT RIGHT SUSPEN!
CYLINDER UPPER
3 F34hrPE2PuY
ERONT _RIGH NGE

3 RF{ M7V 7w
SION RIGHT KINGPIN UPPER_
4 RZ4 hZFPULIULY
! REAR RIGHT STEERING CYLINDER

5 R24 b 740K TN

4 F7{bRFFUIHIIS
FRONT_RIGHT STEERING CYLINDER
5 F7‘f I“Y‘I:I'y FIYF

O BOD

A-YAGSY.2 - MFRNLLLE
N-%ASSY. 2 -z (BRI
TO PART ASSY.GREASE

{MANUAL TYPE} DR

PART AS3Y.GREASE
{ELECTRICAL TYPE}

RZ4 M2 ¥ P9 )Y
REAR RIGHT SUSPENSION
CYLINDER UPPER

KON RIGH fllN
B F74 M2V Y0P
FRONT RIGHT SUSPENSION

:E R'M’ I")ZJ'JJ'PI:I?
REAR RIGHT SUSPENSION

CYLINDER LOWER | CYUNDER LOWER
:
FRONT ma'—) e lf::nfu REAR RIGHT
26
L] 77| 58
FRONT LEFT <% » | REAR LEFT
Fl7 b4 270797l Rl 7 bz g zan

1 FLZbY RS TP \ / 1R AE"I:%F‘FJSG‘E J o

FR‘DNT LEF T SUS ENSION
LER UPH CYLINDER UPPER

RIZ7 b3 2Pyl
AR |EFT PIN

4 FLZR277U72U5
FRONT LEFT STEERING CYLINDER

Rl-2h 27 PUL22ULY
REAR LEFT STEERING CYLINDER
5 R/Z 940y FIZF

7T RUZRAFFUS0OE

RON RINC
8 FLZ7 M AYULPO7?

FRONT LEFT SUSPENSION
CYLINDER | DWER

8 RI'7 MR ¥07
REAR LEFT SUSPENSION
CYLINDER LOWER

V) 2@ /GREASE CIRCUIT

16 36

49

16
16 49 18 32 18
\akd |
|

16 36

o3

i

31

31

X Bm

TyB/7 PLACES

U

I¢Fi/3 PLACES



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PP5400004-00 PUMP (DEF SUPPLY MODULE)

100




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PP5440050-00 PLATE ASSY (NON-SLIP)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PP6010452-04 PIPING ASSY (INSTALLED OUTSIDE CAB)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
1 36101670000 | TANK,AIR (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 59451304000 | VALVE,CHECK 2
3 56076813000 | JOINT 2 T,PT1/2-PT3/8-PT1/4
4 80316050080 | PLUG 2 NTN/PGCPT1/2
5 36870390000 | PLUG (DRAIN COCK) 2
6 34340990400 | BAND 2
7 36180150000 | SENDER,PRESSURE 1
8 91062014011 | O-RING 1 1B
9 36645960000 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1
10 36602470000 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
11 34344541000 | JOINT 1 T,PT1/4-PT1/4-M14
12 42340011070 | JOINT 3 T,PT1/4-PT1/4-PT1/4
13 80353001210 | JOINT 7 S,R1/4-D12
14 80353001230 | JOINT 1 S,R3/8-D12
15 80353080610 | JOINT 1
16 80353080620 | JOINT 1 PAL6X4-R1/4-C
17 80353081220 | JOINT 6 L,R1/4-D12
18 80353081230 | JOINT 1 PAL12X9-R3/8-C
19 36870380000 | HORN ASSY (AIR) 1
20 34346846010 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,6XT1.0 L=1950
21 34346846100 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=420 TO
22 34346846030 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=350
23 34346846040 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=270
24 34346846050 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=300
25 34346846060 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=1250
26 34346846110 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=2150
27 34346846120 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=1250
28 34346846130 | TUBE ASSY 1 DIN,12XT1.5 L=1290
29 90186206016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X16
30 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M8X14
31 90201200600 | NUT 10 M6 FB9677
90201200600 | NUT 6 M6 FB9678
32 90201200800 | NUT 14 M8
33 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 12 M6 FB9677
90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 8 M6 FB9678
34 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 6 M8
35 82100002002 | CLAMP 8 WR6
36 82100002008 | CLAMP 2 WR12
37 82100002039 | CLAMP 7
38 91810130250 | FASTENER 5
39 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
40 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10 FB9678

000325



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

PP6110066-00 PIPING ASSY,DRAIN

54

12 - 91



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PP6270093-03 PIPING ASSY,RETURN (LOWER)

1153 1154

I
155 1156




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G3/8 FB8721
80430720600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G3/8 FB8722
2 37012404110 | HOSE 4 L=630
3 80400160177 | JOINT 4 T,G1/2-G1/2-G3/8
4 91002801800 | O-RING 8 1B P18
8 80302090241 | FITTING 2 KCO18-040N
12 37002450040 | HOSE 1 L=500
16 37012405900 | HOSE 1 L=550
18 80320030140 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLE18-040N
19 37000701560 | CLAMP ASSY 5 18X2
22 80320010085 | FITTING 2 KUD12-040N
23 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T
24 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T
25 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 18X1.9T
26 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 18X1.9T
27 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 18X1.9T
28 36626190000 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK 1
29 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T
30 34641882100 | JOINT 1
31 91002802400 | O-RING 2 1B P24
33 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T
35 80471020504 | JOINT 2 HL205-04
36 80430620800 | JOINT 2 FB8721
80430720800 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G1/2-G1/2 FB8722
38 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
40 36640830000 | VALVE,HYDRAULIC 1
41 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M10X14
43 91002801400 | O-RING 6 1B P14
44 80303130161 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-030E
45 91803600400 | CLIP 4 D=27-40
46 80301010160 | FITTING 4 KUA18-000N
47 80430621200 | JOINT 1
49 80302090231 | FITTING 4 KCO18-030N
51 37000701550 | CLAMP ASSY 3 18X1
52 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
54 37012404120 | HOSE 1 L=820
57 80316070060 | PLUG 1 PF3/8
58 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
59 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
60 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T
61 90101210060 | BOLT 2 M10X60
62 37012404130 | HOSE 3 L=610
63 37012405760 | HOSE 1 L=520
64 37002508340 | HOSE 1 L=360
66 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
67 37000711010 | CLAMP ASSY 1 18X1
68 80302090161 | FITTING 1 KCO12-030N
69 80471020506 | JOINT 1 45,G3/4-G3/4
71 37000701510 | CLAMP ASSY 1 12X2
72 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
91 91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
101 34641342110 | BODY 1
103 36645930000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
104 36645940000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
105 80316030040 | PLUG 2 PT1/4
106 90172105045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M5X45
107 80316100020 | PLUG 1 GPF 1/4
108 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
111 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
121 91002802400 | O-RING 1 1B P24

000335



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remat
89 80430621200 | JOINT 1
90 82100001413 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-15BK
91 37000700240 | CLAMP ASSY 3
92 37000502510 | PLATE 3
94 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 22X2.5T
95 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T
97 36740090000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
98 36672630000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 1
99 80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-020E
101 80320030085 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 L,G1/2-D12
103 37000921720 | JOINT 1 S G1/4-M10
110 37000920960 | JOINT 1
111 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
112 37012405760 | HOSE 1 L=520
113 80320010075 | FITTING 1 KUD12-020N
114 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
115 37002460240 | HOSE 1 L=500
141 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
151 91000521400 | O-RING 3 AS568-214-1B
161 91000521900 | O-RING 1 AS568-219-1B
171 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
181 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
191 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
201 91002802400 | O-RING 1 1B P24

000339



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PR1800004-00 TIRE (WITH VALVE)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PR2010119-01 JOINT,BALL

100

11 T 7




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PR5020018-00 RADIATOR ASSY

—— K




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PR5060012-00 REEL ASSY,HOSE

100

8 9 11,12 13 14 15 16




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PR5150030-01 ROLLER ASSY

100

23

\

19.20I




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PS5050007-02 SEAT ASSY

100




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PS5170042-00 SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER (JBK)

100
21 5 11
| |
\
9 9
|4 =G J _
| HE /
- & ' -4
- 3 T =
7] T DS NE i
L2 | | ﬂ LYl [ ..
I < / \ =..j




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PS5340041-01 STEERING ASSY (CAB)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PS5420434-00 SUPPORT ASSY (CAB,OUTER COVERRING)

ASSYE B
257 ek SYHBOL
44 TASSY
¢A8 "RssY A
YIASSY 5
T VERING ASSY

I [
AV | cs':t.
m
)
O
own

(=]
[=)
~

730 c

0
N
3
a
A —
3
N

D

[+
20
0,




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34231620010 | TABLE,SLEWING 1 000423
2 37000180130 | PIN 1
3 37000180150 | PIN 1
4 34230007000 | PLATE 1
5 34200025400 | PLATE 1
6 33230310010 | COVER 1
7 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8Xx14
9 34230006000 | PLATE 1

10 90101510030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
1 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10

12 16242002001 | PLATE 1

13 37001503440 | BOLT 19 M22X125
14 90303502201 | WASHER,PLAIN 29 22

15 90201702200 | NUT 5 M22

16 37001503930 | BOLT 5 M22X145
17 37001508250 | BOLT 2 M22X145
18 90303502401 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 24

000398



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (En

1

2
3
5

34355271410
34355271420
34355271430
34355271190
34355271190

SWITCH,ROCKER (ROOF WASHER)
SWITCH,ROCKER (ROOF WIPER)
SWITCH,ROCKER (JIB SIDE UP/DOWN)
CAP

CAP

WN =

FB9289

FB9288

000402



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page
1 34722707510 | BRACKET ASSY 1
2 34722707521 | COLUMN ASSY 1
3 34722107530 | SHAFT ASSY 1
4 34722107540 | SHAFT ASSY 1
5 34722707530 | PIN (LOCK) 1
6 34722707540 | LEVER 1
7 34722707550 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X16
8 34722707560 | WASHER,TOOTH 1 M6
9 34721987580 | PIN 1
10 34721987590 | NUT 1 M10
11 34721987600 | U-NUT 1
12 34721987620 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X10
13 34721987610 | GRIP 1
14 34722707570 | NUT,LOCK 1
15 34722707580 | WASHER,THRUST 1
16 34722707590 | SPACER 1
17 34722707620 | WASHER,PLAIN 1
18 34722707630 | SPRING 1
100 34722702301 | SHAFT (STEERING) 1

000408



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36061425120 | CASING ASSY 1
3 36061435010 | RING,BACKUP 1
5 36061425100 | RING 1
6 80602110400 | RING,RITAINING 1 R40
8 36061425070 | PISTON 1
14 36061425080 | PISTON 1
16 36061425090 | PIN (PISTON) 1
22 36061425010 | SCREW (AIR BREATHER) 1
23 36061425110 | CAP 1
25 36061425130 | PLUG 1
26 36061425140 | WASHER (LOCK) 1
28 36061425050 | PIPE,EXHAUST 1
31 91001101200 | O-RING 1 1A P12
33 36061425020 | VALVE,RELAY 1
36 36061425030 | NIPPLE 1
50 36061425040 | REPAIR KIT (A) 1
60 36061425060 | REPAIR KIT (B) 1
71 91001103600 | O-RING 2 1A P36
100 36061420000 | BOOSTER (BRAKE) 1

000413




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 99164008020 | BOLT (M8X20) 8
3 99164010025 | BOLT 4 M10X25
4 34660100030 | COVER 1
5 34660180040 | PACKING 1 T=2.0
6 33660000220 | BREATHER ASSY (OB-30T) 1
7 36673740000 | FILTER ASSY 1
8 33660000211 | GAUGE,OIL 1
9 80205001000 | PLUG 1 PT1
10 36684520000 | SWITCH 1
1 90303382201 | WASHER 1 M22
21 33660007511 | ELEMENT 1
22 33660007520 | PACKING SET 1
31 33660007530 | BOLT 2
32 34660131140 | PACKING 4
100 34660670000 | TANK ASSY,OIL 1

000419



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
65 36350685090 | O-RING 2
66 36350555360 | SENSOR,PRESSURE 2
67 36350555370 | O-RING 2
68 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 5 S30
69 36350685100 | SENSOR 1
70 36350356120 | BOLT 1 M6X12
71 36350685130 | WASHER 1
72 80560054000 | BALL,STEEL 2 5/32
73 36350695120 | ROTOR 1
74 36350525170 | CHOKE 1
75 36350795100 | STRAINER ASSY 1
76 36350725330 | GASKET 1
77 36350685180 | PLUG 1
78 36350265630 | O-RING 1
79 36350745150 | GAUGE,OIL 1
80 36370615080 | BOLT 2
81 36350685190 | BOLT 1
82 90171110030 | BOLT 12 M10X30
83 90171110035 | BOLT 30 M10X35
84 36350355520 | BOLT 14 M10X40
85 90101510065 | BOLT 10 M10X65
86 90101710090 | BOLT 2 M10X90
87 90302051001 | WASHER,SPRING 60 10
88 36370216300 | WASHER 11
89 90171108020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
90 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
91 36350645250 | BRACKET 1
92 36350775480 | BRACKET 2
93 36350795110 | PLATE 1
94 36350795120 | PLATE 1
95 36370625060 | PLATE 1
96 36350685220 | CLIP 8
97 36370615100 | CLIP 7
98 36370615030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4
99 36350775450 | BOLT 16
100 36370615040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4
101 36350775470 | BOLT 6
102 36350645270 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3
104 36370295090 | RIVET 2
105 36350365760 | PISTON 2
106 36350525290 | SPRING 2
107 36350525330 | SPRING 2
108 36350525300 | SPRING 2
109 36350525320 | STOPPER 2
110 36350775052 | VALVE ASSY 1
111 36350775062 | VALVE ASSY 1
112 90101706016 | BOLT 4 M6X16
113 90302050601 | WASHER,SPRING (6) 4
114 90171108065 | BOLT 4 M8X65
115 90302050801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
116 80560068000 | BALL,STEEL 1 19/32
117 36350365800 | SPRING 1
118 36350695320 | FILTER (COIN) 4
119 36350695330 | O-RING 1
120 36350456060 | PLUG 27
121 36350456070 | PLUG 2
122 36370415290 | PLUG 2
123 36350745160 | COLLAR 1
124 36350705170 | CHOKE 2
125 36350366560 | CHOKE 1
126 36370295040 | BAND,MARK (0) 1
127 36370295100 | BAND,MARK (1) 2
128 36370295050 | BAND,MARK (2) 2

000424




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pa

oONOOBAhWN

34790237510
34790237520
34790237530
34790237540
34790237550
34790237560
34790236000

BEARING
BEARING

BALL

COVER

BOLT

BOOT ASSY
ROD,TORQUE (L=600)

= BANMNMNLA~D

M8X1.25

000429



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | P:

2 36601005010 | VALVE ASSY 1
16 36607065010 | STEM ASSY 1
23 36607065020 | SEAT,SPRING 1
29 36607065030 | VALVE ASSY (LOWER) 1
37 36607065040 | COVER (EXHAUST) 1
46 36601005060 | BOOT (PLUNGER) 1
47 36607065050 | PLUNGER 1
51 36607065060 | REPAIR KIT 1
52 36607065070 | REPAIR KIT (SPRING) 1
100 36607060000 | VALVE ASSY (BRAKE) 1

000435



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

5 59155206000 | SPRING 2
6 80316100040 | PLUG 2 PF1/2
7 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
8 91002802800 | O-RING 2 1B P28
9 91002802100 | O-RING 2 1B P21

10 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 2 P21

20 36626195100 | SLEEVE ASSY (SLEEVE+POPPET) 2

100 36626190000 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK 1

000441




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PV5170019-00 VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR

107

/

106

103 105 104

-----------------

122

123




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

PV5410001-00 VALVE,SOLENOID

i §




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PV5450078-00 VIEW SYSTEM (DRUM CAMERA)




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PV5450143-01 VIEW SYSTEM (SLEWING TABLE REAR CAMERA)

E* A-YRF4L (BVAA4S 4130RIDAS)
VIEW SYSTEM (SLEWING TABLE REAR CAMERA)

e DXBEH WK %
1 IIVFASSY {#A33»+0-3} |MOUNT ASSY ¢ 7ARH
2 97 FASSY {HA3T) MOUNT ASSY EEARSHA SR

ARAREESCIS>TRRYMTHENLDDHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PV5480001-00 VALVE,OVERLOAD RELIEF

100

12 7 3




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PW1030086-01 TOOLS

@Dt_—l‘@ﬂ




GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

CONHhWN-

36664090000
36074041000
36073761000
90172116050
80601111000
80516006020
36074040000

MOTOR ASSY,OIL
SUPPORT

DRUM

BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
RING,RETAINING
BEARING,BALL

WINCH ASSY (MAIN)

N
B I I N N e ]

M16X50
$100

000480



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34762542100 | SUPPORT 1
2 34762033200 | SUPPORT 1
3 90171112025 | BOLT 6 M12X25
4 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12
5 90303502201 | WASHER,PLAIN 48 22
6 37001503440 | BOLT 44 M22X125
7 37001503600 | BOLT 4 M22X110
8 90171110030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
9 90303501005 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 10

000486



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 34261900301 | SUNSHADE (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 34261886200 | RAIL 1
3 34261886300 | RAIL 1
4 34261900400 | HOOK 1
5 34261886400 | GRIP 1
6 34261886600 | COVER (FRONT) 1
7 82466003002 | CUSHION 1
8 90101206014 | BOLT 1 M6X14
9 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
10 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
11 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 2 M6X14
12 80173805010 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M5X10
13 80173805020 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X20
14 80173805030 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X30
15 80192486016 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X16
16 99183808025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH W,SW/BLACK) 2
19 82431206001 | KNOB 2 FB89
20 82431106101 | KNOB 2 FB89:
21 90190206012 | BOLT 2 M6X12
22 82100000920 | GROMMET 1
23 82100000956 | GROMMET 2 SG-36A
24 82447077255 | PLUG 1
25 37002240450 | PLATE,NAME 2 FB9064
26 37002240460 | PLATE,NAME 2 FB9064
39 82431432060 | KNOB 2 FB8958
40 82431332061 | KNOB 2 FB8958

000492



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rer

cCwOWwoo~NOOLOWN

—

34498922200
34498561100
34381970400
34498922300
80192483006
91850310305
91810130240
34498922400

HARNESS

CONTROLLER (ASSY ONLY)
CABLE (CONNECTOR CHENGE)
SUPPORT

SCREW,MACHINE

CLAMP

FASTENER

PLATE,NAME

T GE N N JE QU G 'y

L=400

M3X6

FB9290

000498



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D
PX5400025-01 MOUNT ASSY,FUEL TANK

BHE (HRB)AF] LUBRRLTREL,
FOR THE PART ¥,SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ACCESSORY LIST.”

Ut HEYURE (T vIHVYED)
ACCESSORY L1ST (ENGINE:MOUNTING PARTS)

/ 24— F
-~

//" FEED
P S

yp-y V637
/"—\_
- - /"/-\ S
/40 32 - S
32

RETURN 26
=
3 j
41 14 - 62 /
a4 .

29 e

{ 33 I

Z4—F

FEED 42 %j‘
/.- -

1
43

(]
4
1
P - 3
4/
o 4 40 32
o b8 32
N

101

/" .?4"'
3
: 5 - 62

g3 21
3 3\ RETWR s \M
;"EE"' ¥ OYLb 7 -MIavy MI2D &
¥ASHER / B#HD 14 o 24-F
X N / 52— M12) - g ~FEED
BOLT / ##viD 28 gy

¥ ¥ aLvh f Auda- (B10,M1D \ RETURN

JOINT |l ] ¥ DULy 1 =My MIAD

VASHER / RHA7AD, RH7 4 ¥58AD
® 5 adsh s REDOSBAD
JOINT

B TNy [ iy MIAD
VASHER / SRTAD , BT (LSHAD

¥ K M/m:—n M4
BLT [ MEAFAD

¥ ¥ afvh ; BREYTAD
JOINT

% 2405 BT 7240% {104}
FILTER

% 735 / U770 040
PLUG







GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H,2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 42460012550 | WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/JUSTIN) 4
2 34764306100 | SUPPORT 1 FB8825
3 34763986200 | SUPPORT 1
4 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 10
5 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 5 10
6 90101210020 | BOLT 5 M10X20
12 34764306300 | SUPPORT 1 FB8826

000513



GR-250N-4-00102 4 BOOM + 2 JIB(FAJ),H

2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 34762545100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101212025 | BOLT 8 M12X25
3 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 12
4 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12
5 37005600371 | STEEL BASE PLATE (IP) 4

000519




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+250N+4+00102+4+BOOM+2+JIBFAJH2M2D

